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SITE PARKING COUNTS
i i GROSS LEASABLE AREA: +2,012,140 SF
: NET LEASABLE AREA: 1,710,319 SF
AREA 3: N.ILP REQUIRED PARKING: 7,601 SPACES
AREA 4:152 PROVIDED PARKING:  +8,376 SPACES
AREAS: 247
AREAG: 107 NOTES:
ARER.D: 8T 1. NET LEASABLE AREA BASED UPON 85% OF GROSS
AREAS:N.LP
: LEASABLE AREA
AREA 9: 55 2. LEASABLE AREA AND PARKING NUMBERS SHOWN ARE
AREA10:74 APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO MINOR MODIFICATIONS

UNDERGROUND STRUCTURE : 747
PARKING DECK B : 2,208

PARKING DECK D : 431

PARKING DECK E : 2,009

PARKING DECK H : 1,258
BLOOMINGDALES ROOF: 132
ROOF PARKING A : 264

ROOF PARKING B : 159

TOTAL SITE PARKING: 8,376 STALLS

EXISTING PARKING
DECK “B*

2,208 STALLS ON
FOUR LEVELS

3. PARKING RATIO: 1 SPACE PER 225 NET SF

NOTE: PARKING NUMBERS ARE APPROXIMATE AND

MAY BE MODIFIED WITH PROJECT

BUILDING TYPE

DEVELOPMENT.

Existing Macy®s Women's (East)

Existing Macy"s Men’s (West)
Existing Nordstrom

Existing Mall

Existing Food Court

New Mall Expansion

New Cinema

New Bloomingdales

New Parking Deck H

New Underground Parking
(below mall expansion)

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA (INCLUDING ANCHORS)

2,632,730 SF

TYPEIFR
TYPEIFR
TYPEIIN
TYPEIIB
TYPE Il A-1HR
TYPENIB
TYPEIB

— ROOF PARKING A
264 STALLS

EXISTING PARKING
DECK "E”

2,009 STALLS

ON FOUR LEVELS

EXISTING PARKING
DECK "D"

431 STALLS

ON TWO LEVELS

TYPENIB

TYPEIA

TYPEIA

BELOW GROUND PARKING

STREET EASEMENT (TYP)
BUILDING SETBACK (TYP)
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WALL LEGEND

EXISTING CONSTRUGTION DEMISNG WALLS

NEW EXTERIOR WALL, FRAMING TO MATCH
EXSTNG

NEW BLOG SID. INTERIGR PARTITON 10 UNOEFSIDE
OF BULDING STRUGTURE. 3-5/8" X 20 GA. METAL
STUBS 0 247 0.0, M /8" 61P. B0, EACH SOE.

NEW BLDC. STD. INTERIOR PARTTION TO 6" ABOVE
SELMG ORD. 3-3/8" X 23 G VETAL STUOS ©
O.C. AND 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE.

FURRING WALL OUT OF 3-5/8" MTL STUD
© 24"0.C._ W/ 5/8" CYP. BD AT FACE SIDE
WAL T0 6" ABOVE CELING.

NE 1 R RATED SHAFT WALL: UL DESGY Usts
. ¥ USC SHEETROCK FIRECODE X PANELS,

SONTS P e 217

2 GGy T 95 SHEFTROGK v LR PANEL

TENANT LEASE LINE

LEGEND

SHEET WHERE OCCURS

® o0cm nuveeR

vew oRecrion

Ea SECTION NUMBER @
&

WNDOW NUMBER
\A9.1/—_SHEET WHERE 0CCURS

NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER
(SEE PLAN FOR SPECIICATION)

HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES

1) ALL FOOD SERVICE AND RELATED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NATIONAL
SANITATION FOUNDATION (NSF) APPROVED AND IN GONFORNITY WITH LOCAL
HEALTH_ RECULATIONS. INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET SANE
REQUIREMENTS.

2) ALL ADJOINNG EQUIPMENT AND COUNTERS SHALL BE SEALED TOGETHER TO
PREVENT THE ENTRA! uD)

LE OR FF
UNITS SHALL BE RENOVABLE AND EASILY ACCESSIBLE FOR CLEANING.,
3) ALL WORKING SURFACES SHALL BE SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS,

4) ADEQUATE SNEEZE GUARD PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED WHERE
00D IS DISPLAYED OR CUSTOMER'S SELF-SERVICE OF FOODS
1S PROPOSED, SNEEZE CUARD WUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF APPROVED
DESIGN.  WAXWUY " CPENING BELOW SIEEZE GUARD IS 12 INCHES. A
PORTABLE ' SNEEZE GUARD. AY SE USED I SIZ& AND POSIMONNG 15
RBPROVED B HEALTH DEPARTUENT DURING CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.

5) ALL CUTING BOARDS SHALL BE OF NON-WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND NSF.
PROVAL.

6) ALL REFRIGERATION EQUPMENT AND EQUIPMENT FOR HOT STORAGE SHALL
'S WHICH ARE EASILY READABLE IN_PROPER WORKING
CONDITIONS AND ACCURATE WITHIN RANGE OF PLUS OR MINUS TWO

7) STORAGE SHELVING MUST BE SPECIFIED AS HAVING A SNOOTH,
NONABSORBENT FINISH. THE LOWEST SHELF SHOULD BE 6" AHOVE FLOOR.

B) EXHAUST HOODS MUST MEET ALL MEGHANICAL CODE REQUREMENTS.

L SIDES OF COOKING
[E GREASE TROUGH.

AR MUST BE PROVIDED T0 PRODUCE A
BALANCED SYSTEV. (AKE-UP AR SALL FGUAL EXHAUSTED. AR).

9) TOILET AND DRESSNG ROOMS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTLATED BY
EXHAUST FAN(S) TO_THE OUTSIDE PREMISES. THE EXHAUST FAN WTHN
EACH TOILET ROOM SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY THE SWITCH TO THE LIGHT
FIXTURE LOCATED THEREIN, AND CAPABLE OF 12 AR CHANGES PER HOUR.

10) AL AREAS MUST HAVE SUFFICIENT VENTLATION TO FACIITATE PROPER
FOOD STORAGE AND TO FROVIDE A REASONABLE GONDITION OF COMFORT
FOR ANY EWPLOYEE, CONSISTENT WITH THE JOB PERFORMED BY THE

KELOW
PREVENTION DEVICES REGUIRED AT WATER SUPPLY LINES TO SINKS WTH
THREADED_ SPIGOTS, DISHWASHER, GARBAGE

IPMENT, URINALS, TOILETS, BEVERAGE DISPENSERS, ICE MACHINE,
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM, AND OTHER FIXTURES WHERE REQUIRED.

12) AT LEAST ONE SINK OR ONE SINK COMPARTMENT SHALL BE AVAIABLE FOR
000 PREPARATION. FOOD PREPARATION SINKS SHALL HAVE AN INDIRECT
SEWER CONNECTION, 1., FIXED IN-UINE AR
SINK THROUGH AN APPROVED AR GAP.

GAP OR DRAN TO A FLOOR

13) A SEPARATE WALL-MOUNTED, HAND WASH BASIN IS REQUIRED WITHIN OR
ADJACENT TO THE FOOD PREPARATION AND PACKAGING AREA. PROVIDE
PERMANENTLY MOUNTED SINGLE-SERVICE SOAP AND PAPER T
DISPENSERS.

14) ALL SINKS T0 BE PROVIDED WTH ADEQUATE HOT AND GOLD WATER FROM
NIXING FAUCETS

o

L HEGHT TOLET
colPARTNENT 1
o

FULL HT

CLASS
WAL

v
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Py

207"

REMOVE (E) Ct
Yor‘Boge e
VILF. LOCAITON

EXTERIOR MOVABLE
FURNITURE, DINING
SURFACE HEGHT, 347

EXTERIOR FLOOR LAWP,
SEE INTERIOR DESIGN
PACKAGE FOR DETAL.
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EATING

MovABLE
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RENOVE (€] CONC_CURE.
FOR
LOCAITON

0O OPENING
IF.

RECEPTION

FULL HEIGHT PRIVACY
SCREEN T0 THE
UNDERSIDE OF GEILING.

FIXED MILLWORK CABINET,
EE HHD DWGS

FILL_RECESSED SLAB
AT STOREFRONT PER
DET: 10/A0.4

BULT IN
MILLWORK VINE
SHELF

TEL (408) 321-9988
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PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

CCUPANT LOAD FACTOR WATER

o URINAL
(CPC CHAPTER 4 TABLE A) occupaney | cLoseT

LAVATORY

M| F

DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

SERVICE
SINK

LOUNGE & EXTERIOR SEATING
AREA: 1765 SF. A=3

#OCCUPANT: 60 1:50 |1:25| 1:100

1:200(1:100

1:125

MALE: 30
FEMALE: 30 06(1.2 0.3

0.15|0.3

# OF FIXTURE PROVIDED 4 UNISEX -

4 UNISEX

GENERAL NOTES TO FLOOR PLAN:

.

NOTES CALLED OUT "HHD DWGS', PLESE REFER TO INTERIOR DESION
DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES SPECFICATIONS AND DETALLS.

. AL ITEROR WAL FIISHES REFERRED To 11D DRAYNGS, NS
s

TERIALS APPLY TO DRYWALL TO MEET MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATION AND
REGOMANDATON.

SHAFT BY OTHER AS NOTED. SHAFT WALLS TO BE COMPLETED BY OTHER
TENANTS, ICHNA PROVIDE FINISHES OVER SHAFT WALLS. CC TO COORDINATE
WORK DONE BY OTHERS FOR INSPECTION SIGN—OFF.

®

NEW STL_ STARS WTH
CONC, OVER WETAL PAN
TREADS. RISERS W
EQ. HTS. 7" MAX. TYP,

MECHANICAL SHAFT
SEE MECH DWG
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WALL LEGEND

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION DEMISNG WALLS

NEW EXTERIOR WALL, FRAMING TO MATCH
EXSTNG

NEW BLDG. FULL HEIGHT PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE
OF BUILDING STRUCTURE. 3-5/8" X 20 GA. METAL
STUDS @ 247 O.C. AND 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE.

NEW BLDG. STD. INTERIOR PARTITION TO 6° ABOVE
CELING GRID, 3-5/8" X 25 G METAL STLDS @
ND 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH

oz FURRING WALL OUT OF 3-5/8 MTL. STU
© 24°0.0. W/ 5/8" GYP. BO AT FAGE SIDE
OF WALL 0 6" ABOVE CEILNG.

NEW 1 HR RATED SHAFT WALL, UL DESIN U41S
SYSTEM A. ' USG SHEETROCK FIRECODE X PANELS,
JONTS FINISHED; 2-1/2" USG G-H STUD 25 GA

" 0.C; 1" USG SHEETROCK GYPSUM LINER PANEL

- TENANT LEASE LNE

LEGEND

® oo0R NuwBER
VIEW DIRECTION

SEGTION NUNBER ® WINDOW NUNBER
SHEET WHERE OCCURS

(2

&/
ALIGN FACE OF FINISH
W,

/FACE OF FINISH

HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES

1) ALL FODD SERVICE AND RELATED EQUIPNENT SHALL BE NATIONAL
SANITATION FOUNDATION (NSF) APPROVED, AND IN CONFORITY WITH LOCAL
ALTH REGULATIONS. INSTALATION OF EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET SAME
REQUIRENENTS,

2) ALL ADJOINING EQUIPMENT AND COUNTERS SHALL BE SEALED TOGETHER TO

P
OIS ‘SUALL BE REMOVARLE. AND EASLY ACCESSBLE FOR CLEANNG

3) AL WORKING SURFACES SHALL BE SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS.

4) ADEQUATE SNEEZE GUARD PROTEGTION MUST BE PROVIDED WHERE
UNMRAPPED FO0D IS DISPLAYED OF CUSTOUE'S SELF—SERVCE OF F000S
'S PROPOSED, SHEEZE GUATD WUST o = oF AP
E:
AFPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION INSPEGTION.

5) ALL GUTING HOARDS SHALL BE OF NON-WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND N.SF.
APPROVAL.

6) ALL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT FOR HOT STORAGE SHALL

RUOMETERS WHICH ARE EASILY READABLE IN PROPER WORKING
CONDITIONS AND ACCURATE WITHN RANGE OF PLUS OR MINUS TWO
DEGREES.

7) STORAGE SHELVING MUST BE SPECIFIED AS HAVING A SMOOTH,
NONABSORBENT FINISH. THE LOWEST SHELF SHOULD BE 6° ABOVE FLOOR,

BHAUST HOODS MUST MEET AL MECHANICAL CODE REQUREWENTS.
CANORY HOGDS SHALL EXTEND & NGHES BEYOND ALL SIDES OF COOKNG
EQUIPMENT 4S ME 5 FROM THE  NSIDE. FoGE OF THE GREASE TROUGH.
ABEQUATE MECRANICAL MAKE-UP AR MUST BE PRODED 10 PRODUCE. A
BALANCED SYSTEM. (NAKE-UP AR SHALL EQUAL EXHAUSTED AIR).

9) TOLET AND DRESSING ROONS SHALL BE MEGHANICALLY VENTILATED BY

BHAUST FAN(S) T0 THE OUTSDE PREVISES. THE EXHAUST FAN WITHN

H TOILET ROOM SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY THE SWITCH 10 THE LIGHT
FIXTURE LOCATED THEREI, AN CAPABLE OF 12 A CHANGES PER HOUR

10) AL AREAS MUST HAVE SUFFICENT VENTLATION TO FACLITATE PROPER
AND TO PROVIDE A REASONABLE CONDITION OF COMFORT
FDR ANY FURLOMEE, CONSSTENT i THE. 08 PERFORMED Bv TE

ATMOSPHERE VACUUM BREAKERS OR OTHER APPROVED BACKFLOW
PREVENTION DEVIGES REQURED AT WATER SUPPLY UNES TO SINKS Wty
THREADED_SPIGOTS, DISHWASHER, GARBAGE DISPOSAL FLUSH LINES, STEAM
T oA, T TS, BEVERAGE DIShENSERS. 16F NAGHNE,
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM, AND OTHER FIXTURES WHERE REQUIRED.

12) AT LEAST ONE SNK OR ONE SNK COMPARTMENT SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR
FO0D PREPARATION. FOOD PREPARATION SINKS SHALL HAVE AN INDRECT
SEWER, CONECTON, L€, FIXED IN-LINE AR GAP OR DRAN T0 A FLOGR
SNK THROUGH AN APPROVED AR G

13) A SEPARATE WALL-NOUNTED, HAND WASH BASIN IS REQUIRED WITHIN OR
ADJACENT TO THE FOOD PREPARATION AND PACKAGING AREA PROVIDE
PERMANENTLY MOUNTED SINGLE-SERVICE SDAP AND PAPER TOWEL

iy
N
Yoy

uun-g

1310

4

® @

FoR

() FULL HEIGHT-
I, STOREFRONT

GLAZING SYSTEM
[SEE STRUCTURAL.
FRAMING DETAIL

@

(N) INTERIOR
FRAMEL
STOREF|

GLAZI

g

@

DISPENSERS.
149) AL SIKS T0 B PROVDED Wk ADEGUATE HOT AND COLD WATER FROM
WIXING FAUCET
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR WATER | URINAL |LAVATORY |DRINKING |SERVICE
(CPC CHAPTER 4 TABLE A)  |0COUPANCY | CLOSET FOUNTAIN |~ SINK
MO F MO F
DINING & VIP ROOM AREA:
4,568 SF. a-3
#OCCUPANT 152 1:100 [1:200[1:100| 1:125
76
FEMALE 18 15 |30 08 |038|08 - 1
# OF FIXTURE PROVIDED 2 |30 2 2 |2 - 1

b=

(m z?Tz"

14

T—(N) INTERIOR FRAMELESS
STOREFRONT GLAZING

OVERALL 2ND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE - 1/8"

TEL (408) 321-9988
FAX (408) 321-9987

CONSULTING
GROUP, Inc.

2050 CONCOURSE DRIVE, #50
SAN JOSE, CA 95131-1892

T SQUARE

e o e by oA

SY—CHENG TSAI ' C-24234

-
£5
o2
‘;*
<£88
me -3
o
Dcse
—(DE<
=5 .03
| -
<u-8g
S
i
© .0 ©
P
Cs¢es
28"
En
38
= ©
“N
©
2ND LEVEL
OVERALL PLAN

DATE:  05/15/19

J08 NO. TS181149

REVISIONS:

SHEET No.

A2.2

DRAWN BY:




MATCH LINE

£

FAX (408) 321-9987

CONSULTING
GROUP, Inc.
2050 CONCOURSE DRIVE, 460 TEL (408) 321-9988

SAN JOSE, CA 95131-1892

(E) SHAPKEY OTHER

1
(E) SHARK(BY OTHER |}
=/ B

iz 1747

.| T SQUARE

Fu fieicHT PRIvaCY
SCREEN TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF CEILING.
TR

[SY=CHENG TSAI ' G-24234

|
|
3'«‘1 3/#] 3| {

®

MECHANICAL SHAFT
SEE WECH DVC

DUCTWORK DETAIL

2

.
3
5§83
‘;u
<558
me -3
o
Dcs°
—w5<
= .00
X -
Luge
= ©
Z 365
I
O3St
=35>
° QN
En
312
2= ©
- N
©
2ND LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

@

GENERAL NOTE

£S TO FLOOR PLAN SEE SHEET A-2.1

oate: 05/15/19

J0B No. TS181149

[——EXISTING SHAFT FROM
TENANT SPACE BELOW

AR

173"

REVISIONS:

2ND LEVHL

SCALE : 1/4" = v'-¢

AL FLOOR PLAN %

SHEET No.

A2.2A

DRAWN BY:




MATCH LINE

e

(€) SHEPKEY OHER

(€) SHASKEY OTHER

iz 174

L

() staeT |}
BY OTHER |1

& ¢

IXED M\LL
LA W l/
/
i
\ fl
i

FLOOR FINISH
OUTSIDE TENANT
SPACE TO MATCH
HALL TLE FNSH
(L

[ EXISTING SHAFT FROM
TENANT SPACE BELOW
T

FLOOR FINISH OUTHIDE
JENANT SPACE T0
WATCH NALL TILE fINISH

W
LEASE LINE AREA

910"

o J

VATCH LINE

GENERAL NOTES TO

FLOOR PLAN SEE SHEET A-2.1

2ND LEVEL PARTIAL

SCALE : 1/47 = 1'-0"

FLOOR PLAN %

£

FAX (408) 321-9987

T SQUARE
CONSULTING
GROUP, Inc.

2050 CONCOURSE DRIVE, 460 TEL (408) 321-9988

SAN JOSE, CA 95131-1892

[SY=CHENG TSAI ' G-24234

iCHINA JIUBA
at Westfield Valley Fair Shopping Center
2855 Steven's Creek Blvd., Ste: #1891
Santa Clara, CA 95050

2ND LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

oate: 05/15/19

J0B No. TS181149

REVISIONS:

SHEET No.

A2.2B

DRAWN BY:




TENANT LEASE LINE

STOREFRONT

TENSION SHADE GANOPY.

PRE-FINISHED METAL COPING

WETAL PANEL(TYPE 5)

MATCHLINE

PTD.ORANABLE E.LF.S SYSTEM
()

PRE-FINISHED METAL EYEBROW

COLOR: SUMMER SUEDE
METALLIC

PRE-FINISHED METAL EYEBROW

STONE PANEL SYSTEM(TYPE 2) [

P10 DRANABLE £1F S SYSTEN J

i <
e i
w :
N )
i ; U T
\
TENANT P
Em | J/ \STAREFH NT%
: — .

PLaza | PaTO

B T.O. PARAPET

E12)3

BEND IN STOREFRONT

EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION

)>)
[N

/8" = 10"

MATCHLINE

EXTERIOR SEATIN
ks

WETAL PLANTERS, T

b ROOF STRUCTUR:

Y rereevoisi

¥ RereEv=139-

& LV 2

T.0. STOREFRONT g

PRE-FINISHED METAL COPING

MyJCHLNE

STONE PANEL SYSTEM(TYPE 2)

METAL PANEL(TYPE 5)

COLOR: SUMMER SUEDE
VETALLIC

_EvELs $
REF.ELEV.=150—0"

PRE-FINISHED METAL EYEBROW

—

—
— CTENANT i
%SWEFRONT
—_— —~—
—

—

N Ho T

4
i

—

—

—
—
—

—

—~
-
%TENANT
OREFRONT
x/ - SIQREFR
1

MATCHUNE

:\< i o ]

34

—<_ H—— il
AN

BEND IN STOREFRONT

)

EXISTING EAST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1-0"

T.0. PARAPET g

REFELEV.=159'~0"

b _T.O. STOREFRONT

Er ELev.—134'—4"

UMN. STOREFRONT
COLOR: BRASS

1657 12"

FABRIC_CANOPY
OLOR: WHITE

Y rereevir-

REF.ELEV.=100'—

PATIO SECTION

=

By

o

T.0. CANOPY g
REFELEV.=115—0" T

TRUCTURE NEMBERS
COLOR: BRASS

l—s

-6"
180"

METAL PLANTERS, TYP.
ECORATIVE METAL: BRASH

SOUTH ELEVATION

W Rereev—ise—a |
|
T

ALUMN. STOREFRONT'
COLOR: BRASS

TENSION FABRIC CANOPY—|
COLOR: WHITE

| %
i

LEvEL 2 g

& 1O canoey B

T rereev—nz—e 7

AT % e e W e e
CANOPY STRUCTURE e T (TP
CAGEY SIRUETLRE N

5

METAL PLANTERS, TYP.

LeveL | $

J—

REFELEV.

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

TEL (408) 321-9988
FAX (408) 321-9987

T SQUARE
CONSULTING
GROUP, Inc.

SAN JOSE, CA 95131-1892

3
£
2
%%
<558
S
me -3
o
D<cs2
=ng<
" =20
X
<Lgg
2NE S
2
© .0 ©
> S e
Lzes
200
Eb
38
= ©
- N
©
ELEVATIONS

oate: 05/15/19

J08 No. TS181149

REVISIONS:

SHEET NO.

A3.1

DRAWN BY: YC




